

# PRESS RELEASE

Corbion nv

Piet Heinkade 127 • 1019 GM Amsterdam PO Box 349 • 1000 AH Amsterdam The Netherlands

T +31 (0)20 590 6911 press@corbion.com www.corbion.com

DATE

14 September 2020

# Stefanie Schmitz steps down from Corbion Supervisory Board

Mrs. Stefanie Schmitz has informed the Supervisory Board and Board of Management of Corbion N.V. that for unforeseen personal health reasons she unfortunately had to decide to resign from the Supervisory Board with immediate effect.

Stefanie Schmitz was appointed as member of the Supervisory Board at the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders on 29 June 2020.

The Supervisory Board and the Board of Management fully respect her decision. Chairman of the Supervisory Board Mathieu Vrijsen said: "On behalf of the Supervisory Board, I would like to sincerely thank Stefanie Schmitz for her contribution to Corbion and I wish her all the best in her future endeavors".

## For more information, please contact:

Analysts and investors:
Jeroen van Harten, Director Investor Relations
+31 (0)20 590 6293, +31(0)6 21 577 086

## Press:

Tanno Massar, Director Corporate Communications +31 (0)20 590 6325, +31 (0)6 11 589 121

### **Background information:**

Corbion is the global market leader in lactic acid and its derivatives, and a leading supplier of emulsifiers, functional enzyme blends, minerals, vitamins, and algae ingredients. We use our unique expertise in fermentation and other processes to deliver sustainable solutions for the preservation of food and food production, health, and our planet. For over 100 years, we have been uncompromising in our commitment to safety, quality, innovation and performance. Drawing on our deep application and product knowledge, we work side-by-side with customers to make our cutting-edge technologies work for them. Our solutions help differentiate products in markets such as food, home & personal care, animal nutrition, pharmaceuticals, medical devices, and bioplastics. In 2019, Corbion generated annual sales of € 976.4 million and had a workforce of 2.138 FTE. Corbion is listed on Euronext Amsterdam. For more information: www.corbion.com